- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -	
In the Matter of the Application of Red Canyon) Estates Water Users Association for an Exemption from Public Service Commission Regulation)	DOCKET NO. 14-2570-01 NOTICE OF FILING, COMMENT PERIOD, AND REQUEST FOR PROOF OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

ISSUED: March 25, 2014

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM COMMISSION REGULATION

Red Canyon Estates Water Users Association ("Red Canyon") filed the above application on March 21, 2014. By this application Red Canyon seeks an exemption from Utah Public Service Commission regulation to serve 14 residential customers.

The application can be viewed at the PSC's web site at: http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/water/waterindx/14257001indx.html.

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD

Any interested party may submit comments on the above application no later than **Monday, April 21, 2014**, and reply comments may be submitted no later than **Monday, April 28, 2014**.

REQUEST FOR PROOF OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

Within 10 days following this notice, Red Canyon shall provide proof of notice of the proposed exemption to its affected customers. This proof should include a copy of any notice sent to customers notifying them that the utility is seeking an exemption from the Commission.

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 25th day of March, 2014.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge

Approved and confirmed this 25^{th} day of March, 2014, as the Report and Order issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah.

/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 25th day of March, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By U.S. Mail:

Justin W. Wayment

Counsel for Red Canyon Estates Water Users Association
PO Box 1808
Cedar City, UT 84721

Red Canyon Estates Water Users Association Attn: Joe Portolese, President PO Box 971 Parowan City, UT 84761

Christopher and Nancy Whitney 28676 Terrace Drive Highland, CA 92346

Richard and Sherrie Taylor 2444 E 2860 S St. George, UT 84770

Roy Stuchell 1421 Iris Kelly Avenue North Las Vegas, NV 89081

Joe and Michelle Portolese PO Box 971 Parowan, UT 84761

Bobbie Orr PO Box 1625 Parowan, UT 84761

Ken and Patricia Orr PO Box 1635 Parowan, UT 84761

- 4 -

Leslie Calhoun 641 S Highland Palm Springs, CA 92264

Mike and Traci Newton PO Box 1832 Parowan, UT 84761

Harold Linnastruth PO Box 1816 Parowan, UT 84761

Barbara Hutchins PO Box 1054 Parowan, UT 84761

Mr. & Mrs. Burr Shields 2003 E Palmaire Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85020

Joseph Brandt Matheson PO Box 634 Parowan, UT 84761

Chris Robb PO Box 600182 Paragonah, UT 84760

By E-Mail:

Justin W. Wayment (<u>legal@suhdutsingllc.com</u>)

Counsel for Red Canyon Estates Water Users Association

Red Canyon Estates Water Users Association Attn: Joe Portolese, President (jrportol@yahoo.com)

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

- 5 -

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant